
Saint Francis (Ind.) (16-1, 6-1) -vs- Marian (IN) (16-1, 6-1)
01/10/26 at PE Center

 
 

 
 
Saint Francis (Ind.) 56

Marian (IN) 46

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 255
Site: PE Center
Referees: Aaron Talbot, Todd Moistner, Adam Abubakr

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Saint Francis (Ind.) 20 15 6 15 56
Marian (IN) 9 11 14 12 46

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Cali Gregory * 37 6-14 2-6 2-2 2-11 13 3 2 3 0 0 16
21 Renna Schwieterman * 32 6-14 0-1 3-6 0-9 9 3 3 4 0 1 15
14 Taylor Fordyce * 40 5-10 2-3 2-4 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 3 14
15 Julia Mantyla * 20 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 0 0 0 3
03 Isabella Gizzi * 40 0-5 0-3 1-2 3-6 9 0 1 0 0 1 1
01 Samiyah Stout 15 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 2 1 0 4
24 Emma Reust 11 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 Allison Scheu 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
30 Abby Stoddard 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-52 6-19 10-16 8-38 46 14 7 14 1 5 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-18   50.00% 1-3   33.33% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 5-10   50.00% 1-3   33.33% 4-4   100.00%
3rd Quarter 2-13   15.38% 2-6   33.33% 0-2   0.00%
4th Quarter 4-11   36.36% 2-7   28.57% 5-8   62.50%
Total 20-52   38.5% 6-19   31.6% 10-16   62.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 7
Largest Lead: 18 2nd-
04:49

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Abbey McNally * 25 4-10 0-0 3-3 8-6 14 0 1 3 3 0 11
23 Taylor Double * 30 2-6 2-5 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 0 1 0 6
15 Madisyn Bailey * 38 1-9 1-7 2-2 0-2 2 5 4 2 2 0 5
02 Kennedy Coleman * 11 1-5 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 1 2
34 Kenna Kirby * 26 0-7 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 2 0
24 Olivia Faust 29 4-12 2-9 2-2 0-7 7 0 0 0 1 0 12
12 Kiley McNally 17 1-6 0-2 2-4 1-3 4 2 1 1 0 3 4
32 Eva Fisher 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4
30 Zoe Wheeler 14 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 2
01 Aubrey Frank 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-63 5-32 9-11 10-28 38 15 8 10 7 6 46

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-16   12.50% 0-7   0.00% 5-5   100.00%
2nd Quarter 4-12   33.33% 1-5   20.00% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 6-21   28.57% 2-9   22.22% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 4-14   28.57% 2-11   18.18% 2-4   50.00%
Total 16-63   25.4% 5-32   15.6% 9-11   81.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 1 1st-08:23



1st Box Score
Saint Francis (Ind.) 20

Marian (IN) 9

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Cali Gregory 10 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 0 0 0 2
21 Renna Schwieterman 8 5-6 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 11
14 Taylor Fordyce 10 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 4
15 Julia Mantyla 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
3 Isabella Gizzi 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Samiyah Stout 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Emma Reust 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Allison Scheu 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Abby Stoddard 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-18 1-3 1-2 3-11 14 5 2 2 0 3 20
50.0% 33.3% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Abbey McNally 9 1-3 0-0 3-3 2-2 4 0 0 0 2 0 5
23 Taylor Double 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Madisyn Bailey 9 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Kennedy Coleman 8 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 1 2
34 Kenna Kirby 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
24 Olivia Faust 6 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Kiley McNally 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
32 Eva Fisher 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Zoe Wheeler 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Aubrey Frank 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-16 0-7 5-5 3-6 9 3 0 3 2 1 9
12.5% 0.0% 100.0%



2nd Box Score
Saint Francis (Ind.) 15

Marian (IN) 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Cali Gregory 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
21 Renna Schwieterman 8 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 4
14 Taylor Fordyce 10 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
15 Julia Mantyla 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Isabella Gizzi 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
1 Samiyah Stout 7 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 4
24 Emma Reust 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Allison Scheu 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
30 Abby Stoddard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-10 1-3 4-4 1-8 9 3 1 5 1 1 15
50.0% 33.3% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Abbey McNally 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Taylor Double 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Madisyn Bailey 10 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 1 0 5
2 Kennedy Coleman 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
34 Kenna Kirby 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
24 Olivia Faust 6 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
12 Kiley McNally 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
32 Eva Fisher 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
30 Zoe Wheeler 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Aubrey Frank 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-12 1-5 2-2 0-4 4 3 2 4 1 2 11
33.3% 20.0% 100.0%



3rd Box Score
Saint Francis (Ind.) 6

Marian (IN) 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Cali Gregory 10 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 3
21 Renna Schwieterman 8 0-3 0-0 0-2 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
14 Taylor Fordyce 10 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
15 Julia Mantyla 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Isabella Gizzi 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 Samiyah Stout 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Emma Reust 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Allison Scheu 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Abby Stoddard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-13 2-6 0-2 1-9 10 0 2 3 0 0 6
15.4% 33.3% 0.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Abbey McNally 7 3-7 0-0 0-0 6-3 9 0 1 1 1 0 6
23 Taylor Double 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 1 0 3
15 Madisyn Bailey 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
2 Kennedy Coleman 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Kenna Kirby 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
24 Olivia Faust 7 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
12 Kiley McNally 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 Eva Fisher 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Zoe Wheeler 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
1 Aubrey Frank 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-21 2-9 0-0 6-11 17 2 4 1 3 1 14
28.6% 22.2% NaN



4th Box Score
Saint Francis (Ind.) 15

Marian (IN) 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Cali Gregory 10 3-5 1-2 2-2 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 9
21 Renna Schwieterman 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 0 0
14 Taylor Fordyce 10 0-1 0-1 2-4 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 2
15 Julia Mantyla 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Isabella Gizzi 10 0-1 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
1 Samiyah Stout 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
24 Emma Reust 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 Allison Scheu 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Abby Stoddard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-11 2-7 5-8 3-10 13 6 2 4 0 1 15
36.4% 28.6% 62.5%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Abbey McNally 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Taylor Double 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
15 Madisyn Bailey 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 4 2 0 0 0 0
2 Kennedy Coleman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Kenna Kirby 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Olivia Faust 10 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 3
12 Kiley McNally 6 1-2 0-1 2-4 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 2 4
32 Eva Fisher 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
30 Zoe Wheeler 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
1 Aubrey Frank 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-14 2-11 2-4 1-7 8 7 2 2 1 2 12
28.6% 18.2% 50.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Francis (Ind.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marian (IN)
09:41 MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by GIZZI,ISABELLA --
MISS 3PTR by GREGORY,CALI 09:05

-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,KENNEDY
08:58 MISS 3PTR by DOUBLE,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by GIZZI,ISABELLA --
GOOD LAYUP by FORDYCE,TAYLOR(in the paint) 08:42 2-0 V 2

08:28 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,MADISYN
-- REBOUND OFF by MCNALLY,ABBEY

08:23 MISS LAYUP by MCNALLY,ABBEY
-- REBOUND OFF by MCNALLY,ABBEY

08:23 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by MCNALLY,ABBEY(in the paint)
FOUL  by MANTYLA,JULIA 08:23

08:23 2-3 H 1 GOOD FT by MCNALLY,ABBEY
TURNOVER  by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA 08:05

07:50 MISS JUMPER by MCNALLY,ABBEY
REBOUND DEF by GREGORY,CALI --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA(in the paint) 07:29 4-3 V 1

07:12 MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,KENNEDY
REBOUND DEF by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA --
MISS LAYUP by GIZZI,ISABELLA 06:55

06:55 BLOCK  by MCNALLY,ABBEY
REBOUND OFF by GIZZI,ISABELLA --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA(in the paint) 06:45 6-3 V 3

06:32 MISS 3PTR by KIRBY,KENNA
REBOUND DEF by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA(in the paint) 06:11 8-3 V 5

05:59 8-5 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,KENNEDY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MANTYLA,JULIA 05:45 11-5 V 6
ASSIST  by GREGORY,CALI --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:41

05:41 SUB IN by FAUST,OLIVIA
05:41 SUB IN by MCNALLY,KILEY
05:41 SUB OUT by DOUBLE,TAYLOR
05:41 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,KENNEDY
05:28 MISS JUMPER by MCNALLY,KILEY

REBOUND DEF by GREGORY,CALI --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA(in the paint) 05:01 13-5 V 8

04:34 MISS JUMPER by KIRBY,KENNA
REBOUND DEF by GIZZI,ISABELLA --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA(in the paint) 04:18 15-5 V 10

04:06 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,MADISYN
REBOUND DEF by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA --
MISS 3PTR by GREGORY,CALI 03:44
REBOUND OFF by GIZZI,ISABELLA --

03:39 FOUL  by KIRBY,KENNA
03:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:39 SUB IN by COLEMAN,KENNEDY
03:39 SUB OUT by MCNALLY,ABBEY

MISS LAYUP by FORDYCE,TAYLOR 03:32
-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,KENNEDY

03:24 MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,MADISYN
-- REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,KENNEDY

03:21 TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,KENNEDY
STEAL  by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA 03:19
MISS JUMPER by GREGORY,CALI 03:04

-- REBOUND DEF by KIRBY,KENNA
02:56 TURNOVER  by MCNALLY,KILEY



STEAL  by FORDYCE,TAYLOR 02:55
02:50 FOUL  by BAILEY,MADISYN

MISS FT by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA 02:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA 02:50 16-5 V 11
SUB IN by STOUT,SAMIYAH 02:50
SUB IN by STODDARD,ABBY 02:50
SUB OUT by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA 02:50
SUB OUT by MANTYLA,JULIA 02:50

02:50 SUB IN by MCNALLY,ABBEY
02:50 SUB OUT by KIRBY,KENNA
02:37 MISS 3PTR by FAUST,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by STODDARD,ABBY --
02:27 FOUL  by MCNALLY,KILEY

GOOD JUMPER by GREGORY,CALI 02:16 18-5 V 13
FOUL  by STODDARD,ABBY 02:01

02:01 18-6 V 12 GOOD FT by FAUST,OLIVIA
02:01 18-7 V 11 GOOD FT by FAUST,OLIVIA
02:01 SUB IN by KIRBY,KENNA
02:01 SUB OUT by BAILEY,MADISYN

TURNOVER  by FORDYCE,TAYLOR 01:48
01:47 STEAL  by COLEMAN,KENNEDY
01:43 MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by GREGORY,CALI --
GOOD LAYUP by FORDYCE,TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:36 20-7 V 13
ASSIST  by GREGORY,CALI --

01:25 MISS JUMPER by KIRBY,KENNA
REBOUND DEF by GREGORY,CALI --
MISS LAYUP by GREGORY,CALI 01:14

01:14 BLOCK  by MCNALLY,ABBEY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:13 SUB IN by DOUBLE,TAYLOR
01:13 SUB OUT by MCNALLY,KILEY

MISS LAYUP by STOUT,SAMIYAH 00:54
-- REBOUND DEF by MCNALLY,ABBEY

00:47 TURNOVER  by KIRBY,KENNA
STEAL  by FORDYCE,TAYLOR 00:46
MISS JUMPER by FORDYCE,TAYLOR 00:42

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNALLY,ABBEY
FOUL  by STODDARD,ABBY 00:40
SUB IN by REUST,EMMA 00:40
SUB IN by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA 00:40
SUB IN by MANTYLA,JULIA 00:40
SUB OUT by STOUT,SAMIYAH 00:40
SUB OUT by STODDARD,ABBY 00:40
SUB OUT by GREGORY,CALI 00:40

00:40 SUB IN by BAILEY,MADISYN
00:40 SUB OUT by KIRBY,KENNA

FOUL  by MANTYLA,JULIA 00:22
SUB IN by GREGORY,CALI 00:22
SUB OUT by MANTYLA,JULIA 00:22
FOUL  by GREGORY,CALI 00:17

00:17 20-8 V 12 GOOD FT by MCNALLY,ABBEY
00:17 20-9 V 11 GOOD FT by MCNALLY,ABBEY

MISS LAYUP by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA 00:02
-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,KENNEDY

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Francis (Ind.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marian (IN)



SUB IN by REUST,EMMA 10:00
SUB OUT by MANTYLA,JULIA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by FAUST,OLIVIA
10:00 SUB OUT by KIRBY,KENNA
09:53 MISS 3PTR by FAUST,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by REUST,EMMA --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA(in the paint) 09:26 22-9 V 13

09:13 TURNOVER  by BAILEY,MADISYN
08:52 FOUL  by COLEMAN,KENNEDY

GOOD FT by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA 08:52 23-9 V 14
GOOD FT by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA 08:52 24-9 V 15

08:39 MISS JUMPER by FAUST,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by REUST,EMMA --

08:20 SUB IN by MCNALLY,KILEY
08:20 SUB IN by KIRBY,KENNA
08:20 SUB OUT by FAUST,OLIVIA
08:20 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,KENNEDY

TURNOVER  by GREGORY,CALI 08:14
08:13 STEAL  by MCNALLY,KILEY
08:10 MISS LAYUP by MCNALLY,KILEY

REBOUND DEF by GREGORY,CALI --
MISS LAYUP by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA 07:58

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNALLY,KILEY
07:38 24-12 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,MADISYN

-- ASSIST  by MCNALLY,KILEY
SUB IN by STOUT,SAMIYAH 07:05
SUB IN by SCHEU,ALLISON 07:05
SUB OUT by REUST,EMMA 07:05
SUB OUT by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA 07:05
GOOD JUMPER by STOUT,SAMIYAH(in the paint) 07:02 26-12 V 14
FOUL  by SCHEU,ALLISON 06:49

06:49 SUB IN by FISHER,EVA
06:49 SUB OUT by MCNALLY,KILEY
06:41 TURNOVER  by MCNALLY,ABBEY

STEAL  by GIZZI,ISABELLA 06:39
FOUL  by SCHEU,ALLISON 06:24
TURNOVER  by SCHEU,ALLISON 06:24

06:09 MISS 3PTR by DOUBLE,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by FORDYCE,TAYLOR --
MISS JUMPER by FORDYCE,TAYLOR 05:50

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNALLY,ABBEY
05:35 TURNOVER  by KIRBY,KENNA

GOOD LAYUP by FORDYCE,TAYLOR(in the paint) 05:11 28-12 V 16
05:00 MISS 3PTR by KIRBY,KENNA

REBOUND DEF by GIZZI,ISABELLA --
04:49 FOUL  by FISHER,EVA
04:49 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by STOUT,SAMIYAH 04:49 29-12 V 17
GOOD FT by STOUT,SAMIYAH 04:49 30-12 V 18
SUB IN by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA 04:49
SUB OUT by SCHEU,ALLISON 04:49

04:49 SUB IN by FAUST,OLIVIA
04:49 SUB OUT by MCNALLY,ABBEY
04:40 30-14 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by FAUST,OLIVIA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by GREGORY,CALI(in the paint) 04:13 32-14 V 18
FOUL  by GREGORY,CALI 04:01

04:01 32-15 V 17 GOOD FT by BAILEY,MADISYN
04:01 32-16 V 16 GOOD FT by BAILEY,MADISYN

SUB IN by REUST,EMMA 04:01
SUB OUT by GREGORY,CALI 04:01
TURNOVER  by FORDYCE,TAYLOR 03:45

03:42 STEAL  by KIRBY,KENNA



03:40 32-18 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,EVA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KIRBY,KENNA

MISS 3PTR by GIZZI,ISABELLA 03:16
-- REBOUND DEF by FAUST,OLIVIA

02:58 32-20 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by FAUST,OLIVIA
GOOD 3PTR by FORDYCE,TAYLOR 02:35 35-20 V 15
ASSIST  by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA --

02:13 TURNOVER  by BAILEY,MADISYN
02:13 SUB IN by FRANK,AUBREY
02:13 SUB OUT by FISHER,EVA

TURNOVER  by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA 01:49
01:34 MISS 3PTR by DOUBLE,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA --
MISS 3PTR by REUST,EMMA 00:59

00:59 BLOCK  by BAILEY,MADISYN
-- REBOUND DEF by FRANK,AUBREY

00:49 MISS LAYUP by DOUBLE,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA --

00:44 FOUL  by DOUBLE,TAYLOR
SUB IN by GREGORY,CALI 00:44
SUB OUT by REUST,EMMA 00:44
REBOUND OFF by GREGORY,CALI --
MISS LAYUP by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA 00:13
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:13
REBOUND DEF by STOUT,SAMIYAH --
BLOCK  by STOUT,SAMIYAH 00:01

00:01 MISS LAYUP by FRANK,AUBREY

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Francis (Ind.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marian (IN)
09:45 MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA --
TURNOVER  by GREGORY,CALI 09:12

08:59 SUB IN by MCNALLY,KILEY
08:59 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,KENNEDY
08:54 MISS 3PTR by MCNALLY,KILEY

-- REBOUND OFF by MCNALLY,ABBEY
08:49 TURNOVER  by MCNALLY,ABBEY

GOOD 3PTR by GREGORY,CALI 08:31 38-20 V 18
ASSIST  by GIZZI,ISABELLA --

08:23 MISS 3PTR by KIRBY,KENNA
REBOUND DEF by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA --
MISS LAYUP by GIZZI,ISABELLA 08:13

-- REBOUND DEF by DOUBLE,TAYLOR
08:00 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,MADISYN

REBOUND DEF by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA --
MISS JUMPER by GREGORY,CALI 07:52

-- REBOUND DEF by DOUBLE,TAYLOR
07:24 MISS JUMPER by MCNALLY,KILEY

-- REBOUND OFF by MCNALLY,ABBEY
07:20 MISS LAYUP by MCNALLY,ABBEY

REBOUND DEF by GREGORY,CALI --
MISS LAYUP by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA 06:57

06:57 BLOCK  by MCNALLY,ABBEY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:57 SUB IN by FAUST,OLIVIA
06:57 SUB IN by WHEELER,ZOE
06:57 SUB OUT by KIRBY,KENNA
06:57 SUB OUT by MCNALLY,ABBEY

MISS LAYUP by FORDYCE,TAYLOR 06:47



06:47 BLOCK  by DOUBLE,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND DEF by DOUBLE,TAYLOR

06:41 38-23 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by FAUST,OLIVIA
-- ASSIST  by WHEELER,ZOE

06:23 FOUL  by WHEELER,ZOE
MISS FT by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA 06:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA 06:23

-- REBOUND DEF by FAUST,OLIVIA
06:13 MISS LAYUP by WHEELER,ZOE

REBOUND DEF by GREGORY,CALI --
05:50 FOUL  by MCNALLY,KILEY

GOOD 3PTR by FORDYCE,TAYLOR 05:45 41-23 V 18
ASSIST  by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA --

05:32 MISS 3PTR by FAUST,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by MANTYLA,JULIA --
MISS 3PTR by MANTYLA,JULIA 05:05

-- REBOUND DEF by FAUST,OLIVIA
04:56 MISS 3PTR by FAUST,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by GIZZI,ISABELLA --
MISS LAYUP by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA 04:34

-- REBOUND DEF by FAUST,OLIVIA
04:25 41-26 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by DOUBLE,TAYLOR

-- ASSIST  by BAILEY,MADISYN
04:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by STOUT,SAMIYAH 04:00
SUB OUT by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA 04:00

04:00 SUB IN by KIRBY,KENNA
04:00 SUB IN by MCNALLY,ABBEY
04:00 SUB OUT by DOUBLE,TAYLOR
04:00 SUB OUT by MCNALLY,KILEY

TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:51
03:43 MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,MADISYN

-- REBOUND OFF by MCNALLY,ABBEY
03:39 41-28 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by MCNALLY,ABBEY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GIZZI,ISABELLA 03:05
-- REBOUND DEF by MCNALLY,ABBEY

02:56 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,MADISYN
REBOUND DEF by MANTYLA,JULIA --
MISS 3PTR by MANTYLA,JULIA 02:36

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNALLY,ABBEY
02:11 MISS LAYUP by MCNALLY,ABBEY

-- REBOUND OFF by MCNALLY,ABBEY
02:10 MISS LAYUP by MCNALLY,ABBEY

-- REBOUND OFF by MCNALLY,ABBEY
02:06 MISS LAYUP by MCNALLY,ABBEY

REBOUND DEF by GREGORY,CALI --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:54
SUB IN by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA 01:54
SUB OUT by MANTYLA,JULIA 01:54
TURNOVER  by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA 01:39

01:38 STEAL  by KIRBY,KENNA
01:31 41-30 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by WHEELER,ZOE

-- ASSIST  by MCNALLY,ABBEY
MISS LAYUP by STOUT,SAMIYAH 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by FAUST,OLIVIA
00:50 41-32 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by MCNALLY,ABBEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BAILEY,MADISYN
MISS LAYUP by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA 00:21

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNALLY,ABBEY
00:14 MISS 3PTR by WHEELER,ZOE

-- REBOUND OFF by MCNALLY,ABBEY



00:10 41-34 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by MCNALLY,ABBEY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GREGORY,CALI 00:00

00:00 BLOCK  by BAILEY,MADISYN
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Francis (Ind.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marian (IN)
10:00 SUB IN by FAUST,OLIVIA
10:00 SUB IN by WHEELER,ZOE
10:00 SUB OUT by DOUBLE,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,KENNEDY
09:46 MISS 3PTR by WHEELER,ZOE

REBOUND DEF by GREGORY,CALI --
GOOD LAYUP by GREGORY,CALI(in the paint) 09:28 43-34 V 9

09:16 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,MADISYN
REBOUND DEF by FORDYCE,TAYLOR --
MISS 3PTR by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA 09:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,MADISYN
08:40 MISS LAYUP by KIRBY,KENNA

REBOUND DEF by GREGORY,CALI --
08:27 SUB IN by DOUBLE,TAYLOR
08:27 SUB OUT by WHEELER,ZOE
08:13 FOUL  by BAILEY,MADISYN

GOOD FT by GREGORY,CALI 08:13 44-34 V 10
GOOD FT by GREGORY,CALI 08:13 45-34 V 11

08:02 MISS 3PTR by KIRBY,KENNA
REBOUND DEF by MANTYLA,JULIA --
MISS LAYUP by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA 07:34

-- REBOUND DEF by FAUST,OLIVIA
07:09 TURNOVER  by MCNALLY,ABBEY

STEAL  by FORDYCE,TAYLOR 07:08
MISS 3PTR by FORDYCE,TAYLOR 06:47

-- REBOUND DEF by FAUST,OLIVIA
SUB IN by STOUT,SAMIYAH 06:36
SUB OUT by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA 06:36

06:36 SUB IN by WHEELER,ZOE
06:36 SUB OUT by KIRBY,KENNA
06:27 TURNOVER  by WHEELER,ZOE
06:25 FOUL  by BAILEY,MADISYN
06:25 SUB IN by MCNALLY,KILEY
06:25 SUB OUT by MCNALLY,ABBEY

GOOD LAYUP by GREGORY,CALI(in the paint) 06:06 47-34 V 13
FOUL  by MANTYLA,JULIA 05:42

05:42 MISS FT by MCNALLY,KILEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:42 MISS FT by MCNALLY,KILEY
REBOUND DEF by MANTYLA,JULIA --
MISS LAYUP by GREGORY,CALI 05:22

05:22 BLOCK  by FAUST,OLIVIA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by STOUT,SAMIYAH 05:18

05:17 STEAL  by MCNALLY,KILEY
05:14 47-36 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by MCNALLY,KILEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by STOUT,SAMIYAH 04:50
04:50 STEAL  by MCNALLY,KILEY

FOUL  by STOUT,SAMIYAH 04:45
04:45 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by REUST,EMMA 04:45
SUB IN by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA 04:45
SUB OUT by MANTYLA,JULIA 04:45



SUB OUT by STOUT,SAMIYAH 04:45
04:44 MISS 3PTR by FAUST,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by GIZZI,ISABELLA --
MISS 3PTR by GIZZI,ISABELLA 04:24
REBOUND OFF by GREGORY,CALI --

04:20 FOUL  by BAILEY,MADISYN
FOUL  by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA 04:15
TURNOVER  by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA 04:15

04:07 MISS 3PTR by WHEELER,ZOE
-- REBOUND OFF by MCNALLY,KILEY

FOUL  by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA 04:05
04:00 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,MADISYN

REBOUND DEF by GREGORY,CALI --
GOOD 3PTR by GREGORY,CALI 03:40 50-36 V 14
ASSIST  by FORDYCE,TAYLOR --

03:26 50-39 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by DOUBLE,TAYLOR
-- ASSIST  by BAILEY,MADISYN

ASSIST  by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA --
GOOD 3PTR by REUST,EMMA 03:00 53-39 V 14
FOUL  by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA 02:42

02:42 53-40 V 13 GOOD FT by MCNALLY,KILEY
02:42 53-41 V 12 GOOD FT by MCNALLY,KILEY
02:42 SUB IN by FISHER,EVA
02:42 SUB OUT by BAILEY,MADISYN

MISS 3PTR by GREGORY,CALI 02:13
REBOUND OFF by GIZZI,ISABELLA --
FOUL  by GREGORY,CALI 01:50
TURNOVER  by GREGORY,CALI 01:50

01:50 SUB IN by BAILEY,MADISYN
01:50 SUB OUT by WHEELER,ZOE
01:45 MISS 3PTR by FAUST,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA --
01:41 FOUL  by FISHER,EVA

MISS 3PTR by REUST,EMMA 01:11
-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,MADISYN

01:02 53-43 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by FISHER,EVA
00:34 FOUL  by DOUBLE,TAYLOR

GOOD FT by GIZZI,ISABELLA 00:34 54-43 V 11
MISS FT by GIZZI,ISABELLA 00:34

-- REBOUND DEF by DOUBLE,TAYLOR
00:28 54-46 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by FAUST,OLIVIA

-- ASSIST  by BAILEY,MADISYN
00:22 FOUL  by BAILEY,MADISYN

GOOD FT by FORDYCE,TAYLOR 00:22 55-46 V 9
MISS FT by FORDYCE,TAYLOR 00:22

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNALLY,KILEY
00:22 SUB IN by WHEELER,ZOE
00:22 SUB OUT by BAILEY,MADISYN
00:12 MISS 3PTR by MCNALLY,KILEY

REBOUND DEF by FORDYCE,TAYLOR --
00:08 FOUL  by WHEELER,ZOE

GOOD FT by FORDYCE,TAYLOR 00:08 56-46 V 10
MISS FT by FORDYCE,TAYLOR 00:08

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNALLY,KILEY
00:03 MISS 3PTR by FAUST,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --


